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Mésto"
City / town "

Studuijici se statnim
ob&anstvim CR
Czech students

Studujici cizinci?
Foreign students?

Podil cizincl v %
Percentage of foreigners

Celkem / Total
Praha
Brno
Ostrava
Olomouc
Plzen
Hradec Kralové
Ceské Budgjovice
Usti nad Labem
Liberec
Pardubice
Zlin
Karvina
Opava
Cheb
Jindfichiiv Hradec
Lednice na Moravé
Karlovy Vary
Kunovice
Mlada Boleslav
Kladno
Kolin
Litomysl
Tiebi¢
Prerov - mésto
Pisek

279 800
103 424
59 175
27 832
15615
15 287
9 355
8 982
8 626
7203
6983
7123
1799
2111
1943
1177
975
789
404
315
270
217
64

59

51

21

") do celkového poétu cizincli nejsou zapogitavani

studenti slovenského statniho ob&anstvi, ktefi
nastoupili ke studiu pfed rokem 1993;

udaje veetné soukromych vysokych $kol a Skol
Ministerstva vnitra CR a Ministerstva obrany CR

" jsou uvedena viechna mésta, ve kterych je alespor
jedna fakulta (bez ohledu na sidlo VS); mésta jsou
sefazena sestupné podle poétu vefejnych VS, fakult
a poctu studentl studia prezenéniho i ostatnich

forem studia

2 studenti ve studiu bakalafskych, magisterskych
i doktorskych studijnich program, ve studiu prezenénim,

distanénim a kombinovaném

18 396
10177
3588
987
1069
525
501

88

62
430
75

385
155

7 Excl. Slovak citizens who entered study before 1993.
Incl. private universities and universities under the Ministry
of Defence of the CR and the Ministry of the Interior of the CR.

' All cities/towns with at least one faculty, arranged in descending
order acc. to the number of public universities, faculties
and the number of students in full-time and other forms of study.

2 Students in all forms of study (bachelor's, master's, doctoral;

full-time, distance and combined).

6,2
9,0
57
3,4
6.4
3,3
5,1
1,0
0,7
56
1.1
51
7.9
3,7
1,5
4,5
7.3
1.1
16,5
3,1
1,8
1,4
59



